
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

 
 
APPLICATION OF AVANT OPERATING, LLC  
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, AND, TO THE  
EXTENT NECESSARY, APPROVAL OF AN  
OVERLAPPING SPACING UNIT,  
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

CASE NOS. 24872-24873 
 

 
 

NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE 
 

 Avant Operating, LLC (OGRID No. 330369) moves to continue the above-referenced case 

to March 13, 2025 for an anticipated hearing by affidavit.  

 
Respectfully submitted,  
 
HOLLIDAY ENERGY LAW GROUP, PC 
 
/s/ Benjamin B. Holliday  
Benjamin B. Holliday 
107 Katherine Court, Suite 100 
San Antonio, Texas 78209 
Phone: (210) 469-3197 
ben@helg.law 
Counsel for Avant Operating, LLC 
 
 

  



MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE 
 

I hereby certify that on December 20, 2024, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the 
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 
 
Jordan J. Kessler 
125 Lincoln Avenue, Suite 213 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 7501 
Email: Jordan_kessler@eogresources.com 
Attorney for EOG Resources, Inc. 
 
Elizabeth Ryan  
Keri L. Hatley 
1048 Paseo de Peralta   
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501  
Email: beth.ryan@conocophillips.com  
Email: keri.hatley@conocophillips.com 
Attorney for ConocoPhillips 
 
Michael H. Feldewert  
Adam G. Rankin  
Paula M. Vance  
Post Office Box 2208  
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208  
Email: mfeldewert@hollandhart.com  
Email: agrankin@hollandhart.com  
Email: pmvance@hollandhart.com 
Attorneys for Permian Resources Operating, LLC,  
Mewbourne Oil Company, & Apache Corporation  
 
Michael Jewell 
Kristin Knetzer 
27905 Meadow Drive 
Unit 11 
Evergreen, Colorado 80439 
Email: mjewell@jjnrlaw.com 
Email: kknetzer@jjnrlaw.com 
Attorneys for Paloma Permian AssetCo, LLC 
 

/s/ Benjamin B. Holliday 
Benjamin B. Holliday 


